DENE THA FIRST NATION

WHO’S WHO DIRECTORY INFORMATION


	POSITION
	EMPLOYEE
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	C&C PORTFOLIO
	CHIEF & COUNCIL
	
	

	Ex-Officio for All Portfolio’s
	Wilfred Hooka-Nooza
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 502-2994
	Wilfred.Hooka-Nooza@denetha.ca

	Business/Economic Development
	J. Bernard Beaulieu
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 502-5023
	BernardB@denetha.ca 

	Justice/Intergovernmental
	Kathleen Barry
	(780) 535-2260 – (780) 502-5456 
	Kathleen.Barry@denetha.ca 

	Human Services
	Adrienne Beaulieu
	(780) 535-2260 – (780) 502-1604
	AdrienneB@denetha.ca 

	Learning/Recreation
	Holly Seniantha
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 502-2947
	Holly.Seniantha@denetha.ca 

	Community Services
	Avalon Seniantha
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 502-1665
	AvalonS@denetha.ca 

	Admin/Finance/Human Resources
	Debbie Ah-Kim-Nachie
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 841-4791
	Debbie.Ahkimnachie@denetha.ca 

	Infrastructure
	Geri Beaulieu
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 502-2964 
	Geri.Beaulieu@denetha.ca 

	Traditional/Cultural/Lands
	Kendall Metchooyeah
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 502-2952
	 KendallM@denetha.caq 

	Executive Assistant to C&C
	Tana Beaulieu
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 285-1167
	TanaB@denetha.ca 

	ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
	EDO/DIRECTORS/COORDINATORS
	
	

	Executive Director of Operations 
	Jordan Asels
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 841-3756
	Jordan.Asels@denetha.ca

	Executive Assistant to E.D.O.
	Carol Natannah
	(789) 926-2786 – (780) 926-1877
	Carol.Pastion@denetha.ca

	Director of Corporate Services
	Darlene Hooka-Nooza
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 502-4233
	darlene.hookanooza@denetha.ca

	Personnel Officer
	Elna Ahnassay
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 926-0385
	Elna.Ahnassay@denetha.ca

	Human Resources Manager
	Doreen Apannah
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 502-5571
	DoreenA@denetha.ca

	Senior Accountant
	Norma Providence
	(780) 321-3411 – (780) 841-9147
	Norma.Providence@denetha.ca

	Payroll Processor
	Cheryl Chalifoux
	(780) 321-3774
	Cheryl.Chalifoux@denetha.ca

	Accounts Payable Clerk
	Nicole Semantha
	(780) 321-3842
	Nicole.Semantha@denetha.ca 

	Accounts Payable Clerk
	Sharla Denechoan
	(780) 321-3842
	Sharla.Denechoan@denetha.ca 

	Accounts Payable Clerk
	Doreen Providence
	(780) 321-3774 
	Doreen.Providence@denetha.ca

	CFS Director
	Barbara Beaulieu
	(780) 926-2786
	BarbaraB@denetha.ca

	Computer Technician
	Tyrese Didzena (Acting)
	(780) 926-2786 
	Support@denetha.ca

	Communications Coordinator
	Jocelyn Asels
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 285-5119
	Jocelyna@denetha.ca 

	Membership/Special Occasions
	Angeline Tsonchoke 
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 926-1130
	Angeline.Tsonchoke@denetha.ca

	Reception (Chateh)
	Faye Ahkimnachie
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 321-3842
	ChatehR@denetha.ca

	Reception (Meander River)
	Joyce Salopree
	(780) 535-2260
	Meander.Reception@denetha.ca

	Reception (Bushe River)
	Kimberley Ahnassay
	(780) 926-2786
	Kim.Ahnassay@denetha.ca 

	Post Master (Chateh)
	Crystal White
	(780) 321-3236
	CWhite@denetha.ca

	Courier
	Thomas Ahkimachie
	(780) 841-2806
	

	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM
	MANAGER
	
	

	Economic Development Manager 
	Bonnie Beaulieu Williams
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 502-5521
	BonnieBW@denetha.ca

	ISETS Technician Chateh
	Eileen Tecomba
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 841-8408
	Eileen.Tecomba@denetha.ca

	ISETS Technician Bushe & Meander River
	Loretta Yakinneah
	(780) 535-2260 – (780) 841-8428
	Loretta.Yakinneah@denetha.ca 
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	SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
	DIRECTOR/COORDINATORS
	
	

	Director of Social Development
	Tina Semantha
	(780) 926-2422 – (780) 841-5660
	Tina.Semantha@denetha.ca

	Director Assistant
	Karen Ehtchillay
	(780) 926-2422 – (780) 285-2906
	SocDev.Assistant@denetha.ca

	Income Support Coordinator 
	Rosemary Chambaud
	(780) 926-2422 – (780) 285-2903
	Rosemary.Chambaud@denetha.ca  

	Income Support Caseworker Bushe River
	Jenna Asels
	(780) 926-2422 – (780) 841-6025
	Is.BusheRiver@denetha.ca 

	Income Support Caseworker Chateh
	Celestine Lefou
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 821-0554
	Celestine.Lefou@denetha.ca 

	Income Support Caseworker Chateh
	Carol Holiday
	(780) 321-3774
	Carol.Holiday@denetha.ca

	Income Support Caseworker Meander 
	Ester Yakinneah
	(780) 535-2260
	Ester.Yakinneah@denetha.ca 

	Social Development Liaison Worker
	Lisa Beaulieu
	(780) 841-5496
	Lisa.Beaulieu@denetha.onmicrosoft.com

	Meander Home Care
	Vacant
	
	

	Assisted Living Coordinator
	Sasha Seniantha
	(780) 926-2422 – (780) 502-2664
	SashaS@denetha.ca

	Assisted Living Worker Meander River
	Angel Yakinneah
	(780) 535-2260
	AngelY@denetha.ca

	Assisted Living Worker Chateh
	Maria Wasp-Colin
	(780) 321-3971
	MariaW@denetha.ca

	Assisted Living Worker Bushe River
	Edna Danais
	(780) 926-2422
	Edna.Danais@denetha.ca

	Receptionist Social Development Chateh
	Abigail Seniantha
	(780) 321-3767
	Abigail.Seniantha@denetha.ca

	Band Designate
	Darlene Ahnassay
	(780) 926-2422 – (780) 926-1859
	Darlene.Ahnassay@denetha.ca

	Transportation
	Charlene Chambaud
	(780)285-1704
	BusheVan@denetha.ca

	HEALTH DEPARTMENT/FCWS
	DIRECTOR/COORDINATOR
	
	

	Health Director
	Josephine Natannah
	(780) 321-3971 – (780) 841-4923
	Josephine.Natannah@denetha.ca

	Health Coordinator
	Linda Semansha
	(780) 321-3971 – (780) 841-1265
	Linda.Semansha@denetha.ca

	Administrative Assistant
	Pamela Providence
	(780) 321-3971
	Pamela.Providence@denetha.ca

	Addictions Counselor
	Tammy Beaulieu
	(780) 321-3971
	Tammy.Beaulieu@denetha.ca

	NNADAP (CH)
	Shirley Chambaud
	(780) 321-3971 – (780) 821-0564
	Shirley.Chambaud@denetha.ca

	NNDAP (BR)
	Florence Hookanooza
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 285-0335
	Florence.Hookanooza@denetha.ca

	CHR (BR)
	Rosie-Ann Didzena
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 821-0040
	Rosie.Didzena@denetha.ca

	CHR (CH)
	Sheryl Denechoan
	(780) 321-3971 - (780) 821-9431
	Sheryl.Denechoan@denetha.ca

	CHR (CH)/First Responder
	Valerie Natannah-Raddi
	(780) 321-3971 - (780) 841-9431
	Val.Raddi@denetha.ca

	CHR (MR)
	Tina Yakinneah
	(780) 535-6624 – (780) 285-1508
	Tina.Yakinneah@denetha.ca

	Public Health Nurse (BR)
	Karen Benwell
	(780) 821-0238
	

	Public Health Nurse (CH) 
	Cynthia Johnnie
	(780) 321-3971
	

	TRM DEPARTMENT
	DIRECTOR/ASSISTANT
	
	

	Lands Department Director
	Fred Didzena
	(780) 321-3774 – (780) 926-1790
	Fred.Didzena@denetha.ca 

	Consultation Manager (Vacant)
	
	
	

	Field Technician (Vacant)
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	INFRASTRUCTURE/ O&M DIVISION
	DIRECTORS & STAFF
	
	

	Director of Infrastructure Services
	Harold Wasp-Colin
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 502-4286
	Harold.Wasp-Colin@denetha.ca

	Capital Projects Manager
	Brian Murphy
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 502-4267
	BrianM@denetha.ca

	Housing Manager
	Damian Chisaakay
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 502-4266
	Damian.Chisaakay@denetha.ca

	O&M Manager
	Keith Beaulieu
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 841-2746
	KeithB@denetha.ca

	Infrastructure Assistant 
	Amanda Beaulieu
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 502-5527
	Amanda.Beaulieu@denetha.ca

	O&M Assistant
	Keisha Apannah
	(780) 926-2786
	

	O&M Foreman (BR)
	Harry Natannah
	(780) 926-2786 – (780) 926-5872
	Harry.Natannah@denetha.ca

	O&M Foreman (CH) 
	Christian Mercredi (Acting)
	(780) 321-3775 – (780) 
	

	O&M Foreman (MR)
	Michael Chambaud
	(780) 535-2260 – (780) 926-1251
	

	Laborer/Plumber
	Gregory Metchooyeah
	(780) 926-0721
	

	Plumber Journeyman
	Peter Metchooyeah
	(780) 926-1153
	

	Water Treatment Plant Operator (MR)
	Justin Akinneah
	(780) 285-1859
	

	Maintenance (BR)
	Kyle Didzena
	(780) 285-1317
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



	POSITION
	EMPLOYEE
	PHONE 
	EMAIL

	DENE THA NATURAL GAS & PROPANE
	DIRECTORS & STAFF
	
	

	Manager (Vacant)
	
	(780)-926-7241
	DTFN.NaturalGas@denetha.ca

	Utility Technician, Bushe River
	Tamara Ahnassay
	(780)-285-1825
	Tamara.Ahnassay@denetha.ca

	Utility Technician, Chateh
	Grant Providence
	(780)-926-1447
	Grant.Providence@denetha.ca

	Utility Technician, Meander River
	Delbert Salopree
	(780)-926-1241
	DTGU.Meander@denetha.ca

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	BUSHE RIVER DAYCARE
	SUPERVISOR
	
	

	Daycare Supervisor
	Jeri Asels
	(780) 841-0786 – (780) 841-8700
	Jeri.Asels@denetha.ca 

	
	
	
	

	DENE THA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
	DIRECTORS & STAFF
	
	

	Director of Education 
	Gena Kolay
	(780)-321-3940 – (780) 502-4243
	Genak@denetha.ca

	Post-Secondary Coordinator
	Leah Semansha Holiday
	(780)-321-3774 – (780) 502-2976
	Leah.Semantha@denetha.ca

	
	
	
	

	DENE THA COMMUNITY SCHOOL
	PRINCIPAL & STAFF
	
	

	Principal
	Carlito Somera
	(780) 321-3940 - (780) 926-1412
	carlitos@chateh-education.net

	Vice-Principal 
	Raphael Adeniyi
	(780) 321-3940
	

	
	
	
	

	POSITION
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	PHONE
	EMAIL

	N’DEH CORPORATION LTD PARTNERSHIP
	CEO/MANAGERS/COORDINATOR
	
	

	CEO
	Jamie Natannah
	(780) 926-3776 – (780) 841-7587
	General.Manager@ndeh.ca

	Property Manager
	Deb Long
	(780) 926-3776 
	Property.manager@ndeh.ca 

	Safety Assistant
	Skyler Giroux
	(780) 926-3776 
	safety@ndeh.ca 

	Operations Manager
	Shane Long
	(780) 926-3776 
	OpsMgr@ndeh.ca 

	Reception
	Mary Fournier
	(780) 926-3776 
	

	
	
	
	

	PSYCHOLOGIST
	
	
	

	Dr. Saxon Governor
	
	(734) 604-8421
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



